RFP QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

File: W8484-16-8603

Initiative: Op Nanook Food Services
RFP Issued: 2016/05/18

RFP Closes: 2016/06/02 at 14:00 EST

Questions/Answers/Amendments

Date Received/

Replied
Question 1: Is it possible to bid on sections of the RFP vs the entire RFP? Tues 2016-05-25
Answer 1: Since all bids must meet and comply with the mandatory criteria and Wed 2016-05-26

specifications listed in the RFP, Basis of Selection and the Statement of Work,
it is not possible to bid on portions of the RFP.

It is possible to enter into a joint venture or subcontract portions of the work but
the bid must demonstrate, regardless of methodology, that it meets the
mandatory criteria and the specifications outlined in the RFP.




